
WOMEN
1 TRIAY PONS, Gemma ESP

BREA SENESI, Delfina ARG

Bye

FASSIO GOYENECHE, Martina ARG
LLAGUNO ZIELINSKI, Patricia ESP

BARRERA DE LA FUENTE, Marta ESP
VELASCO POSTIGUILLO, Jimena ESP

Q CASALI, Carlotta ITA
DOMINGUEZ GRACIA, Ana ESP

SAINZ PELEGRI, Lucia ESP
EUGENIO BARRERA, Raquel ESP

Bye

6 ORTEGA GALLEGO, Marta ESP
CALVO, Martina ESP

5 ICARDO ALCORISA, Tamara ESP
JENSEN, Claudia ARG

Bye

Q TALAVAN, Marta ESP
SAIZ VALLEJO, Sofia ESP

CALDERA SANCHEZ, Beatriz ESP
GOENAGA GARCIA, Carmen ESP

CANOVAS PAREDES, Noa ESP
RODRIGUEZ ABAJO, Maria Eulalia ESP

CASTELLO LOPEZ, Jessica ESP
RUFO ORTIZ, Lorena ESP

Bye

4 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, Claudia ESP
ARAUJO, Sofia POR

3 SANCHEZ FALLADA, Ariana ESP
USTERO PRIETO, Andrea ESP

Bye

NAVARRO LOPEZ-BARAJAS, Teresa ESP
RIERA, Virginia ARG

LL MERINO SAEZ, Melania ESP
MANQUILLO ALARZA, Letizia Maria ESP

BORRERO, Marta ESP
SHARIFOVA, Ksenia

Q MARCHETTI, Giorgia ITA
GODALLIER, Lea FRA

Bye

8 GUINART ESPAÑA, Marina ESP
VIRSEDA, Veronica ESP

7 SALAZAR BENGOECHEA, Alejandra ESP
ALONSO DE VILLA, Alejandra ESP

Bye

Q BELLVER FRUCTUOSO, Sandra ESP
AGUILAR CARRILLO, Noemi ESP

WC SANTAMARIA LANDA, Ainize ESP
ALVAREZ CASTRO, Coral ESP

ARRUABARRENA, Lara ESP
LOBO, Marina ESP

COLLOMBON, Alix FRA
MONTES CABRUJA, Jana ESP

Bye

2 JOSEMARIA MARTIN, Paula ESP
GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, Beatriz ESP

G. Triay Pons
D. Brea Senesi 1

 
 

 
 

M. Ortega Gallego
M. Calvo 6

T. Icardo Alcorisa
C. Jensen 5

 
 

 
 

C. Fernandez Sanchez
S. Araujo 4

A. Sanchez Fallada
A. Ustero Prieto 3

 
 

 
 

M. Guinart España
V. Virseda 8

A. Salazar Bengoechea
A. Alonso De Villa 7

 
 

 
 

P. Josemaria Martin
B. Gonzalez Fernandez 2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Round of 32
€ 0 22 pt

Round of 16
€ 0 45 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 0 90 pt

Semifinals
€ 0 180 pt

Final
€ 0 360 pt

Winner
€ 0 600 pt

Tournament Director
Fernando Álvarez

RELEASED
1 Mar 2026
12:19 PM

Supervisor
José Luís Martinez
Main Referee
Alfonso Cibelli

Referee
Vanesa Gonzalez

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. TRIAY PONS, Gemma / BREA SENESI, Delfina 36600
2. JOSEMARIA MARTIN, Paula / GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, … 26520
3. SANCHEZ FALLADA, Ariana / USTERO PRIETO, Andrea 22255
4. FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, Claudia / ARAUJO, Sofia 19830
5. ICARDO ALCORISA, Tamara / JENSEN, Claudia 11815
6. ORTEGA GALLEGO, Marta / CALVO, Martina 11090
7. SALAZAR BENGOECHEA, Alejandra / ALONSO DE VILLA,… 10855
8. GUINART ESPAÑA, Marina / VIRSEDA, Veronica 8245

Withdrawals
C. Orsi / A. Martinez

Lucky
Losers/Alternates
M. Merino Saez / L. M.
Manquillo Alarza

Retirements

 GIJÓN P2
GIJÓN, ESP

1 Mar 2026 - 8 Mar 2026 | € 264,534

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32


