

WOMEN

1	1 TRIAY PONS, Gemma BREA SENESI, Delfina	ESP ARG	G. Triay Pons D. Brea Senesi 1
2	Bye		
3	FASSIO GOYENECHÉ, Martina LLAGUNO ZIELINSKI, Patricia	ARG ESP	
4	BARRERA DE LA FUENTE, Marta VELASCO POSTIGUILLO, Jimena	ESP ESP	
5	Q CASALI, Carlotta DOMINGUEZ GRACIA, Ana	ITA ESP	
6	SAINZ PELEGRÍ, Lucía EUGENIO BARRERA, Raquel	ESP ESP	
7	Bye		M. Ortega Gallego M. Calvo 6
8	6 ORTEGA GALLEGO, Marta CALVO, Martina	ESP ESP	
9	5 ICARDO ALCORISA, Tamara JENSEN, Claudia	ESP ARG	T. Icardo Alcorisa C. Jensen 5
10	Bye		
11	Q TALAVAN, Marta SAIZ VALLEJO, Sofia	ESP ESP	
12	CALDERA SANCHEZ, Beatriz GOENAGA GARCIA, Carmen	ESP ESP	
13	CANOVAS PAREDES, Noa RODRIGUEZ ABAJO, Maria Eulalia	ESP ESP	
14	CASTELLO LOPEZ, Jessica RUFO ORTIZ, Lorena	ESP ESP	
15	Bye		C. Fernandez Sanchez S. Araujo 4
16	4 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, Claudia ARAUJO, Sofia	ESP POR	
17	3 SANCHEZ FALLADA, Ariana USTERO PRIETO, Andrea	ESP ESP	A. Sanchez Fallada A. Ustero Prieto 3
18	Bye		
19	NAVARRO LOPEZ-BARAJAS, Teresa RIERA, Virginia	ESP ARG	
20	LL MERINO SAEZ, Melania MANQUILLO ALARZA, Letizia Maria	ESP ESP	
21	BORRERO, Marta SHARIFOVA, Ksenia	ESP	
22	Q MARCHETTI, Giorgia GODALLIER, Lea	ITA FRA	
23	Bye		M. Guinart España V. Virseda 8
24	8 GUINART ESPAÑA, Marina VIRSEDA, Veronica	ESP ESP	
25	7 SALAZAR BENGOCHEA, Alejandra ALONSO DE VILLA, Alejandra	ESP ESP	A. Salazar Bengoechea A. Alonso De Villa 7
26	Bye		
27	Q BELLVER FRUCTUOSO, Sandra AGUILAR CARRILLO, Noemi	ESP ESP	
28	WC SANTAMARIA LANDA, Ainize ALVAREZ CASTRO, Coral	ESP ESP	
29	ARRUABARRENA, Lara LOBO, Marina	ESP ESP	
30	COLLOMBON, Alix MONTES CABRUJA, Jana	FRA ESP	
31	Bye		P. Josemaria Martin B. Gonzalez Fernandez 2
32	2 JOSEMARIA MARTIN, Paula GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, Beatriz	ESP ESP	

Round of 32	Round of 16	Quarterfinals	Semifinals	Final	Winner
€ 0 22 pt	€ 0 45 pt	€ 0 90 pt	€ 0 180 pt	€ 0 360 pt	€ 0 600 pt

Tournament Director	RELEASED	Supervisor	Seeded teams	Withdrawals	Retirements																		
Fernando Alvarez	1 Mar 2026 12:19 PM	José Luis Martínez Main Referee Alfonso Cibelli Referee Vanesa Gonzalez	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>TEAM</th> <th>POINTS</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr><td>1. TRIAY PONS, Gemma / BREA SENESI, Delfina</td><td>36600</td></tr> <tr><td>2. JOSEMARIA MARTIN, Paula / GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, ...</td><td>26520</td></tr> <tr><td>3. SANCHEZ FALLADA, Ariana / USTERO PRIETO, Andrea</td><td>22255</td></tr> <tr><td>4. FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, Claudia / ARAUJO, Sofia</td><td>19830</td></tr> <tr><td>5. ICARDO ALCORISA, Tamara / JENSEN, Claudia</td><td>11815</td></tr> <tr><td>6. ORTEGA GALLEGO, Marta / CALVO, Martina</td><td>11090</td></tr> <tr><td>7. SALAZAR BENGOCHEA, Alejandra / ALONSO DE VILLA,...</td><td>10855</td></tr> <tr><td>8. GUINART ESPAÑA, Marina / VIRSEDA, Veronica</td><td>8245</td></tr> </tbody> </table>	TEAM	POINTS	1. TRIAY PONS, Gemma / BREA SENESI, Delfina	36600	2. JOSEMARIA MARTIN, Paula / GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, ...	26520	3. SANCHEZ FALLADA, Ariana / USTERO PRIETO, Andrea	22255	4. FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, Claudia / ARAUJO, Sofia	19830	5. ICARDO ALCORISA, Tamara / JENSEN, Claudia	11815	6. ORTEGA GALLEGO, Marta / CALVO, Martina	11090	7. SALAZAR BENGOCHEA, Alejandra / ALONSO DE VILLA,...	10855	8. GUINART ESPAÑA, Marina / VIRSEDA, Veronica	8245	C. Orsi / A. Martinez Lucky Losers/Alternates M. Merino Saez / L. M. Manquillo Alarza	
TEAM	POINTS																						
1. TRIAY PONS, Gemma / BREA SENESI, Delfina	36600																						
2. JOSEMARIA MARTIN, Paula / GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, ...	26520																						
3. SANCHEZ FALLADA, Ariana / USTERO PRIETO, Andrea	22255																						
4. FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, Claudia / ARAUJO, Sofia	19830																						
5. ICARDO ALCORISA, Tamara / JENSEN, Claudia	11815																						
6. ORTEGA GALLEGO, Marta / CALVO, Martina	11090																						
7. SALAZAR BENGOCHEA, Alejandra / ALONSO DE VILLA,...	10855																						
8. GUINART ESPAÑA, Marina / VIRSEDA, Veronica	8245																						